
SATURDAY MORNING JULY 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Chicken OpenRoad Paid Paid Fishing Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Paid Stanton Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open Round 3 (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Outback Summer Minute The Big Valley

(5) 137 275 QVC Home for the Holidays With Dan Sat. Q Get into the holiday spirit with holiday decor and gifts.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Swimming USA National Championship Golf LPGA

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Yankee

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey Paid Swimming USA National Championship Golf LPGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 7: Market Fishing RecRehab Paid Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open Round 3 (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:55 Pride & Prejudice & Zo... (:45) Made of Honor (:25) The Good Dinosaur 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy News Velshi MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:25) ++ Some Kind of Wonderful  ++ The House Bunny (:40) +++ Running Scared 
(13)   KOPB Jet Go! Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Sewing Quilt Quilting Sew Easy

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN Stuffins Mickey Puppy Elena Tangled Transyl Pat-Dog Zhu Zhu Teen Beach Movie 
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order

(17) 177 297 TOON Ben 10 Ben 10 TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) +++ Hop ('11) Russell Brand. (:20) ++++ Gnomeo and Juliet :20 Gulliver's Trav...

(19) 139 247 NATG Wild Justice Vanished Alcatraz Russia's Prisons Death Row Death Row

(20)   TBS (7:00) ++ The A-Team  +++ Red ('10) Bruce Willis. ++ Red 2 ('13) Bruce Willis.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mega RV

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 2/3 30 for 30 Pt. 3 of 3 Eating Contest Eating Contest

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) SportsCenter Bowling PBA Oklahoma Open (L) Drone Racing DRL

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown Backstory Barnwood Builders

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ Barefoot Contessa Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Adventure Cap Rich Rich Rich Rich Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman The Sons of Kati...
(31)   TLC Lottery Changed Lottery Changed Little People, Big World Little People

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Chance at Romance Ryan McPartlin.

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program Big Star Little Star House House NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Sugar Daddies Pregame

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight ++ Solomon Kane ('09) James Purefoy. Thirst ('15) John Redlinger.

(36)   ANPL Redwood Kings Epic Log Homes Epic Log Homes Epic Log Homes Insane Pools

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men: Outdoors The Presidents

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JULY 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Quicken Loans National Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV (10:00) Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) In Depth McCarver Baseball MLB (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY America McCarver World of X Games World of X Games Xterra Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q House to Home Bethlehem Lights Gourmet Holiday

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf LPGA PGA Championship (L) Paid Paid Auto Racing NASCAR Coke Zero 400 (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Klondike Gold Ru Rockies by Rail Alberta Northw.

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf LPGA PGA Championship (L) Paid Paid Auto Racing NASCAR Coke Zero 400 (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (10:00) Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) Paid Mike&M. Baseball MLB N.Y. Yankees vs Houston (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) ++ Wimbledon  (:45) +++ Revolutionary Road (:45) Power Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live AM Joy Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie ++ Groundhog Day  (:15) ++ Navy Seals ('90) Charlie Sheen. :10 Some Kind of ...
(13)   KOPB Lidia TestK Martha Project Motor. Woodwri. Woodsh. House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :50Underc. Underc. Underc. Underc. Underc. Underc. Underc. Underc. Underc.

(16)   TNT Talladega Nights: The Ballad of Rick... +++ Blended ('14) Drew Barrymore, Adam Sandler. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. M.Magi Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:20) Gulliver's Travels  (:25) ++ What a Girl Wants ('03) Amanda Bynes. :55 Willy Wonka ...
(19) 139 247 NATG Death Row Death Row Death Row Death Row Green Berets

(20)   TBS (11:30) ++ Red 2  Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Epic Campsites Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Eating Contest Eating Contest SportsCenter Free Agency (L) SportsCenter

(23) 140 206 ESPN Drone Racing DRL Soccer FIFA International Friendly (L) Soccer MLS Portland vs Sporting KC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Build Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Junior Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (12:00) +++ The Sons of Katie Elder  +++ El Dorado ('67) Robert Mitchum, John Wayne.

(31)   TLC (12:00) Little People Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL The Sweeter Side of Life  Surprised by Love ('15) Hilarie Burton. Appetite for Love 
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(34) 108 252 LIFE Soccer NWSL Sky/NCC (L) Lethal Seduction Taken for Ransom Teri Polo.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11: Thirst  Carrie ('13) Chloë Grace Moretz. ++ 30 Days of Night ('07) Josh Hartnett.

(36)   ANPL Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell

(37) 205 360 FNC 12: Journal America's News HQ FOX Report Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST The Presidents The Presidents The Presidents American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JULY 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Quicken Loans National (L) Paid Whack Whack News News 
(3)   KPTV (10:00) Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) ++ AVP: Alien vs. Predator  Paid Paid 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Xterra P. Blues Minute Homes Paid Paid Lucy Lucy News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Fitbit At Home With Kerstin 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf LPGA PGA Championship (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Great Yellowstone The Story of China The Story of China Victorian Slum H 
(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf LPGA PGA Championship (L) Paid Paid Paid Getaways News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (10:00) Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open (L) Paid Mike&M. BigBang Raising 2½Men Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) ++ Righteous Kill Robert De Niro. (:55) Power (:55) +++ From Russia With Love  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live The Point With Ari Melber Meet the Press Lockup 
(12)  514 STZEN (12:10) Navy Seals  (:05) +++ Summer Rental  (:35) +++ Commando  :10 Days of Thun... 

(13)   KOPB Soundstage The Beatles FocusEu. W.Week Contrary News CharlieR News. 
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN 12: Teen Beach ... StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid StuckMid ++++ Cars  
(16)   TNT +++ Rush Hour ('98) Jackie Chan. +++ Law Abiding Citizen Jamie Foxx. :15 Django Unch... 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. M.Magi TeenT. TeenT. Powerpu.
(18) 180 311 FREE 11: Willy Wonka ... (:05) Pirates of the Caribbean: The Curse of the Black Pearl  :20 Wreck-It Ralph  
(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Ocean Drain Great Lakes Drain Ocean WWII Drain the Titanic 
(20)   TBS (12:00) Back to the Future II  +++ Back to the Future III ('90) Michael J. Fox. The Hunger Gam... 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Baseball College Home Run Derby To Be Announced Free Agency (L) Boxing 
(23) 140 206 ESPN To Be Announced Drone Racing DRL Baseball T. (L) Baseball Special (L) Baseball MLB (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners Diners Chopped Junior 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars American Pickers 
(29) 208 355 CNBC The Profit The Profit Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (11:30) +++ The Fugitive  +++ Tombstone ('93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell. Twister  
(31)   TLC Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd Amer. Gypsy Wedd
(32) 185 312 HALL My Favorite Wedding Maggie Lawson. Tulips in Spring ('16) Fiona Gubelmann. Autumn in the V... 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Wrong Ch... Unwanted Guest ('16) Beth Littleford. Running Away  (2017,Thriller) 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Underworld: Evolution  +++ Underworld ('03) Kate Beckinsale. 

(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Mon Lost River Mon Lost River Monsters River Monsters 
(37) 205 360 FNC Your World Perino Stirewalt Special Report On the Record Watters World 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Navy SEALs: America's Secret Warriors Amer.'s War on Drugs 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt 

SUNDAY EVENING JULY 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother Madam Secretary NCIS: Los Angeles 
(3)   KPTV 2 Broke 2 Broke BobBurg. Last Man Simps. Fam.Guy American Grit 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Family Feud Funderdome $100,000 Pyramid 
(5) 137 275 QVC IT Cosmetics Fitbit American West Jewelry 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Sunday Night The Wall American Ninja Warrior 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS British Baking Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Theatre W.World
(8)   KGW News St.Talk Sunday Night The Wall American Ninja Warrior 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. BobBurg. Last Man Simps. Fam.Guy American Grit News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ Planet of the Apes  Power Power Power 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:10 Days of Thun... +++ Beverly Hills Cop  (:50) ++ Beverly Hills Cop II  Movie 
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Master. Theatre 
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN (5:00) ++++ Cars  Transyl Transyl Transyl Transyl Transyl StuckMid Andi M. Bizaard. 
(16)   TNT (5:15) +++ Django Unchained ('12) Jamie Foxx. Claws Claws 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Samurai Samurai BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy RickMort
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:20) ++ Wreck-It Ralph  (:25) +++ Despicable Me Steve Carell. +++ Finding Nemo  
(19) 139 247 NATG Sunken Pirate City Bermuda Triangle Sunken Pirate City Bermuda Triangle Live Free or Die 
(20)   TBS (5:00) The Hunger Games: Catching Fire  +++ The Hunger Games ('12) Jennifer Lawrence. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Parks Parks Parks Parks 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Boxing E:60 NBA Free Agency ESPN FC E:60 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB Wash./St.L. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain United Shades United Shades Anthony Bourdain United Shades 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Network Star Guy's Game Guy's Game Food Network Star Beat Flay Beat Flay
(28) 118 265 A&E American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Twister ('96) Helen Hunt. Fear the Dead Fear the Dead Talking Dead 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: More to Love 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Autumn in the... The Perfect Catch ('17) Nikki Deloach. Good Witch 2/2 G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Stalker's Prey ('17) Saxon Sharbino. The Wrong Crush ('17) (P) Vivica A. Fox. Manny Dearest  
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation ('13) Channing Tatum. +++ Serenity ('05) Gina Torres, Nathan Fillion. 

(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters Expedition Mungo 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity Watters World TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST (4:00) Amer.'s War on Drugs America's War on Drugs: Extended Edition 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Bargain Bargain Mexico Mexico Hunters Hunters 

SATURDAY EVENING JULY 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Doubt 48 Hours 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB +++ The Patriot ('00) Heath Ledger, Mel Gibson. 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Insider Ent. Tonight Network Stars 20/20: In An Instant 
(5) 137 275 QVC Holidays With Jill Bauer House to Home Scott Living Christmas in July 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:00) Racing NASCAR Coke Zero 400 (L) News Jeopardy Blue Bloods Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Toronto Symphony The Shaw Festival Toronto Symphony David Thompson Stampede 
(8)   KGW (4:00) Racing NASCAR Coke Zero 400 (L) Paid Paid Getaways Ins. Ed. To Be Announced 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid Anger M. 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:45) +++ Thunderball Sean Connery. +++ Beverly Hills Cop  (:50) ++ Beverly Hills Cop II  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) +++ A League of Their Own Geena Davis. ++ Days of Thunder  Movie 
(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker The Coroner Doctor Blake 
(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN Underc. Walk Walk MECH-X4 ++++ Cars ('06) Owen Wilson. Transyl Bizaard. 
(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ Horrible Bosses 2  ++ Get Hard ('15) Will Ferrell. Claws 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Dr. Seuss' Cat in the Hat  DB Super Clevela. RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE 4:55 Willy Wonka & the Ch... (:25) ++ Wreck-It Ralph Jack McBrayer. +++ Despicable Me  
(19) 139 247 NATG Brothers in War Brothers in War Underworld, Inc. 
(20)   TBS 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Football CFL Winnipeg vs Saskatchewan (L) SportsC. Boxing 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Boxing Top Rank (L) Boxing Top Rank Site: Suncorp Stadium (L) SportsC. SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special The Seventies The Seventies The Seventies The Seventies 
(25) 167 326 GAC Build Off the Grid Build Off Grid Alaskan Glacier Building Off Grid Build Off the Grid 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Edible Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage 
(30)  254 AMC +++ Tombstone ('93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell. TURN: WA Spies TURN: WA Spies 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes To The Dress: UK Dress Dress 
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Appetite for L... My Favorite Wedding Maggie Lawson. Moonlight in Vermont Lacey Chabert. 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE The Inherited ('16) Jenn Liu. Tiny House of Terror  (2017,Drama) The Wrong House  
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Hellboy ('04) John Hurt, Ron Perlman. +++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation ('13) Channing Tatum. 

(36)   ANPL My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell Raised Human Raised Human 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers: Bonus Buys 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Property Brothers Beachfront Reno Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING JULY 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. Paid Paid Pawn S. Paid Pawn S. SportsS. Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day Paid News Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open Final Round (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Spaces Paid Paid Paid Tapping In Made

(5) 137 275 QVC Sundays With Carolyn and Dan Great ideas for your home. Fitbit Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Swimming USA National Championship Golf LPGA

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Big Pacific

(8)   KGW Champ Give Meet the Press Swimming USA National Championship Golf LPGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Golf USGA U.S. Senior Open Final Round (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:10 For Your Ey... (:20) ++ Below ('02) Chuck Ellsworth. (:05) +++ The X-Files David Duchovny.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Pulse of America

(12)  514 STZEN (:10) ++ Days of Thunder Tom Cruise. +++ The Magnificent Seven (:10) ++ Navy Seals 
(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Big Pacific Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Mancave Builds Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN The Lion Mickey Puppy Elena Tangled Transyl Pat-Dog Zhu Zhu Teen Beach Movi...
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Dr. Seuss' Cat in the Hat  Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Gnomeo & Juliet  ++ What a Girl Wants ('03) Amanda Bynes. Willy Wonka & the Chocol...
(19) 139 247 NATG (7:00) Dark Secrets Gold Rush Ships GhostShips Atlantis Rising

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends +++ Back to the Future ('85) Michael J. Fox. Back to the Futu...

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Bowling PBA Drone Racing Lg. Drone Racing Lg. Drone Racing Lg.

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) SportsCenter Bowling PBA Oklahoma Open (L) ESPYNom. SEC

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Heart BBQ Big Bite Cooking Southern Giada Contessa Barefoot Southern Kitchen

(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds

(29) 208 355 CNBC The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH +++ The Fugitive 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Romantically Speaking Heather Morris.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Team Ninja War. Queen South Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid My Stepdaughter Emmanuelle Vaugier. The Wrong Child 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight True Bloodthirst ('12) Andrew Lee Potts. ++ 30 Days of Night Josh Hartnett.

(36)   ANPL Tanked! RiverMonsters Go River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz Outnumbered AmericaNewsroom Fox News Sunday AmericaNewsroom

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Secrets of the Founding Fathers Trump Navy SEALs

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

MONDAY EVENING JULY 3 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan ManPlan Mom Pieces Scorpion

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud You Can Dance Superhuman 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider The Bachelorette Still Star-Crossed

(5) 137 275 QVC Got It Love It Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Spartan

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV

(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Spartan

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang You Can Dance Superhuman News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:55 Live & Let Die  Outlander Power ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:10) +++ Patton ('70) George C. Scott. Sons of Liberty (:35) Sons of Liberty

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Time Team Amer. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws SO: NO Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Vegas Rat Rods

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Underc. Underc. Bizaard. Underc. Underc. Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Tangled Tangled

(16)   TNT + I Can Do Bad All by Myself  Claws (:05) Claws (:05) Claws

(17) 177 297 TOON (12:00) Memorial Day Programming King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE :55 Night at the Museum: Battle of the Smiths... +++ Finding Nemo ('03) Albert Brooks.

(19) 139 247 NATG America's Greatest Animals Wild Hawaii Wild Mississippi The Wild West

(20)   TBS FamilyGuy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Booze Traveler

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 NBA Free Agency SportsCenter NFL Live Mike&Mike ICYMI

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Seventies The Seventies The Seventies The Seventies The Seventies

(25) 167 326 GAC Building Alaska Building Alaska Building Alaska Building Alaska Building Alaska

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Edible Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 O.J.: Made in America

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (3:) Troy  ++ Clash of the Titans ('10) Sam Worthington. Preacher Preacher

(31)   TLC (5:00) 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: Extended Counting On Kate Plus Eight

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Wrong Crush ('17) Vivica A. Fox. The Other Mother Annie Wersching. The Wrong Neigh...

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Underworld: Rise of the Lycans  +++ Percy Jackson: Sea of Monsters Percy Jackson: Se...

(36)   ANPL Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge Edge of Alaska Edge of Alaska

(37) 205 360 FNC The Five Hannity TuckerCarlsonTon The Five Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Killer Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper House House TinyPara TinyPara H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING JULY 4 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Lethal Weapon The Mick Brooklyn 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Middle The Boat Black-ish Black-ish Am.Wife Middle 
(5) 137 275 QVC Aimee Kestenberg Fashion Clearance Jennifer's Closet 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Macy's Fireworks Macy's Fireworks 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour A Capitol Fourth A Capitol Fourth American Epic 
(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. Macy's Fireworks Macy's Fireworks 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang Lethal Weapon The Mick Brooklyn News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (4:45) ++ Octopussy  Power ++++ Don't Breathe  ++ GoldenEye  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 5: Liberty Sons of Liberty Hatfields & McCoys 1/3 (:45) Hatfields & McCoys 2/3 

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour A Capitol Fourth A Capitol Fourth 
(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN Andi M. Underc. Bizaard. StuckMid Underc. Underc. FanGuide Liv/Mad Underc. Underc. 
(16)   TNT Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom Animal Kingdom 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. Ben 10 Steven Gumball King Hill Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE ++ The Sorcerer's Apprentice  ++ Twilight ('08) Robert Pattinson, Kristen Stewart. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang Wrecked Wrecked Wrecked
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Bizarre Bizarre 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Drone Racing Lg. Eating Contest Drone Racing Lg. Drone Racing Lg. Baseball MLB 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB Boston vs Texas (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties 
(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Pt. 5 of 5 Chopped Chopped Junior Chopped Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E 5: Pirates of the Caribbean: On Stran... ++ Armageddon ('98,Adv) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit 
(30)  254 AMC +++ National Lampoon's Vacation  National Lampoon's European Vacat... Vegas Vacation  
(31)   TLC Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories 
(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE Smackdown! Modern Modern 
(34) 108 252 LIFE A Deadly Affair ('17) Valerie Azlynn. Escaping Dad ('17) Sunny Mabrey. My Daughter Is ... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight Twilight 
(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters
(37) 205 360 FNC The Five Hannity TuckerCarlsonTon The Five Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST America Story Forged in Fire Forged in Fire: Cutting Deeper 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt House 
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